2/16/2024

IRRIGATION WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS
ELECTION CALENDAR FOR NOVEMBER 12, 2024

Voting Method

I=Individual Deadline Before Election Day Action Statute
A=Acreage
Last day to request approval for| Board of Supervisors approval
lorA Tuesday, April 9, 2024 a mail ballot election prior to | for a mail ballot election at the ARS 16-558
publishing the call for election | April 24, 2024 Formal Meeting
| 6iA Saturday, May 4, 2024 6 weeks preceeding 150 days 1st day to publish the call of ARS 16-227
before the election election
lorA Thursday May 16, 2024 180 days prior to election Last day to call election ARS 16-226
[oFA Sunday, May 26, 2024 Approximately 10 Qays after call Notice to the_ Board of ARS 16-225
of election Supervisors
lor A Saturday, June 15, 2024 150 days prior to election FiFstday ‘;afggrzom'”a“o” ARS 16-311
lor A Saturday, June 15, 2024 150 days prior to election Lash day;‘l’eit‘ig'r‘fh callef ARS 16-227
[orA Monday, July 15, 2024 120 days prior to election Last day tgafgzrr;ommahon ARS 16-311
; ; Last day to file for write-in for an
lorA Monday, July 29, 2024 106 days prior to election election that may be cancelled ARS 16-312(]
First day the Board of
lorA Tuesday, July 30, 2024 105 days prior to election Supervisors can cancel an ARS 16-410
election
A Wednesday, August 14, 2024 90 days prior to election Property ownership ARS 48-304:
Monday, September 23, 2024 50 days prior to election Close registration book ARS 48-301!
lor A Saturday, September 28, 2024 | 45 days prior to election Lagigay wimall hglcaiol ARS 16-228

election for mail ballot election




2/16/2024

IRRIGATION WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS
ELECTION CALENDAR FOR NOVEMIBER 12, 2024

Voting Method

I=Individual Deadline Before Election Day Action Statute
A=Acreage
. 1st day .to publish notice of
Lor A Sunday, September 29, 2024 | 10 Weeks preceding 30 days | 1 i for o mail ballot ARS 16-228
before an election e
election

lorA Thursday, October 3, 2024 40 days prior to election Last day to file for write-in ARS 16-312

A Sunday, October 13, 2024 30 days prior to election Corporate Resolution ARS 48-305

lor A Wednesday, October 16, 2024 27 days prior to election 1st day to mail early ballots ARS 16-542
l'orA Wednesday, October 16,2024 27 days prior-to election Ist day o mail ballot‘s for 2. mail ARS 16-558

ballot election -
A Wednesday, October 23, 2024 20 days prior to election Provisions and forms shall be ARS 48-304.
prescribed
lorA Monday, October 28, 2024 15 days prior to election Lest day to mall bal!qts for.a ARS 16-558
mail ballot election

lor A Monday, October 28, 2024 15 days prior to election | -2Stday tojizzg‘;“ 3 election ARS 48-301
lorA Monday, October 28, 2024 15 days prior to election Post notice of election ARS 48-301(
lor A Saturday, November 2, 2024 10 days prior to election | -aStdayfo itﬁt’:_'itnpe““o” for a ARS 48-301"

A Thursday, November 7, 2024 5 days before election Prepare election register ARS 48-30

lor A Thursday, November 7, 2024 5 days before election Affidavit of Compliance ARS 16-2:2




2/16/2024

IRRIGATION WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS
ELECTION CALENDAR FOR NOVEMBER 12, 2024

Voting Method

I=Individual Deadline Before Election Day Action Statute

A=Acreage
Election shall be held on the
lor A Tuesday, November 12, 2024 | second Tuesday after the first Election Day ARS 48-301
Monday of November.

lorA Tuesday, November 12, 2024 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Election Day ARS 48-30

lorA Thursday, November 14, 2024 2 days after election Ascertain the result of the vote ARS 48-30

forA Monday, November 18, 2024 1st Monday after election Canvass ARS 48-302(

lorA o o Statement of Results ARS 48-302!

Thursday, December 12, 2024 30th day after the election Open the registration books ARS 48-301!

Denotes instructions for a Mail Ballot Election




